Form **8937**(December 2017) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-0123

Part I Reporting	Issuer						
1 Issuer's name				2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)			
BlackRock High Yield Mur	nicipal Fund of Blac	71-1007518					
	BlackRock High Yield Municipal Fund of BlackRock Municipal Bond Fund, Inc. 3 Name of contact for additional information 4 Telephone No. of contact		5 Email address of contact				
BlackRock Advisors			(800) 882-0052	mutual_funds_ff_www@blackrock.com			
6 Number and street (or F	P.O. box if mail is not	delivered to	street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact			
One Financial Center				Boston, MA 02111			
8 Date of action 9 Classification and description				Besteri, Wirt 02111			
February 7, 2025		Tax-Free	Reorganization				
10 CUSIP number	11 Serial number	s)	12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)			
	,						
See Statement 1 Part II Organizati	n/a	ah additiona	See Statement 1	ee back of form for additional questions.			
				ate against which shareholders' ownership is measured for			
_							
				kRock ETF Trust II acquired all of the assets and			
assumed all of the liabilities	es of the issuer sole	ery in exchan	ge for common shares of	beneficial interest.			
				rity in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per			
share or as a percent	age of old basis $ ightharpoonup$	ne acquisitio	n of the issuer's assets is	assumed to qualify as a tax-free reorganization under			
				Yield Muni Active ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust II			
				is of the common shares of the issuer that were			
surrendered in the exchar							
Sarrondored in the oxonar	igo, reddeed by the	basis anoda	to italifornal strates, it	arry.			
Please see Statement 1 fo	r the eychange ratio	on of shares o	f iShares High Vield Muni	Active ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust II.			
ricase see Statement 110	T the exchange ratio	or strates o	r ionares riigir rieid ividiii i	ACTIVE ETT OF BIACKNOCK ETT TTUST II.			
Shareholders having diffe	ring tay hasis with I	respect to the	e issuer's shares exchange	ed, should consult with a tax advisor in order to			
				ctive ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust II received pursuant to			
	e particular commit	il shares of i	Shares High Held Muhi Ad	ctive ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust if Teceived pursuant to			
the transaction.							
40 Bereither the extended	and a Cille and a second section	and a second disco	data that accessed the calls	LePara and the second at the large of a constitution of the second state of the second			
	· ·		• •	ulation, such as the market values of securities and the			
valuation dates ► The	e tax basis of the co	mmon share	s of iShares High Yield Mu	uni Active ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust II received in the			
exchange is determined b	y dividing the aggre	egate tax bas	is of the shares of the issu	uer surrendered by the total number of common shares of			
iShares High Yield Muni A	ctive ETF of BlackF	Rock ETF Tru	st II received (plus any fra	ctional shares deemed to have been received) in the			
exchange.							
The shareholders of the is	suer who received	cash in lieu d	of fractional common shar	es of iShares High Yield Muni Active ETF of BlackRock			
				ion, and then as having exchanged such fractional shares			
		rust II. The amount of any gain or loss recognized as a					
	result of such exchange will be equal to the difference between the ratable portion of the tax basis of the issuer's common shares that is						

allocated to such fractional shares and the cash received in lieu thereof.

Part I		Organizational Action (continued)	
		applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which	the tax treatment is based ▶
Internal	Reve	nue Code Section 368.	
18 Ca	an any	resulting loss be recognized? ► Generally, no gain or loss should be re	ecognized with this organizational action.
		n or loss may be recognized in conjunction with the receipt of cash in	
ETF of I	Blackl	Rock ETF Trust II.	
19 Pr	ovide	any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the	reportable tax year ► The reportable tax year is 2025.
	Unde	penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompan	ving schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge a
		it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based of	
Sign		Ed n Brok	
Here	Signa	ture \	Date ▶ 02/17/2025
	Print	vour name ► Ed Brodzinski	Title ► Assistant Treasurer
Paid		Print/Type preparer's name Baruch J. Cohen Preparer's signature Baruch J. Coh	Date Check / if PTIN
Prepa		1	
Use C	nly	Firm's name Deloitte Tax LLP	Firm's EIN ► 86-1065772
		Firm's address ► 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10112-0015	Phone no. 212-492-4000

Page 2

STATEMENT 1

EXCHANGE RATIOS OF SHARES

Class	Ticker	Cusip	Exchange Ratios
INSTITUTIONAL	MAYHX	09253C769	0.184318000
INVESTOR C	MCYHX	09253C777	0.184372000
INVESTOR A	MDYHX	09253C785	0.183846000
CLASS K	MKYHX	09253C710	0.184274000

The exchange ratios represent how many shares of iShares High Yield Muni Active ETF of BlackRock ETF Trust II each shareholder of the issuer receives in exchange for one share of the issuer.